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Leroy G. Moore, Manager
Valerie Ruffin, Administrative Officer

Steven M. Steele, FAASTeam Program Mgr.

Airworthiness Unit

Julio A. Galarza, Front Line Manager
Catrina R. Davis, Aviation Safety Technician
Jose R. Borges, Avionics

Athen J. Neuman, Maintenance

David J. Osborne, Maintenance

David Pesarchick, Avionics

Kenneth H. Shauman, Maintenance
Reginald Washington, Avionics

Arnold C. Wolfe, Maintenance

Mark F. Frank, Avionics

Ronald A. Schwachenwald, Maintenance
Stevan D. Vilimonovic, Maintenance
Donald E. Reid, Maintenance

Shalima L. Cook, Aviation Safety Assistant

Operations Unit

Sarah J. Nicholson, Front Line Manager
Robert M. Karman

Alexander R. McAninch

Holly M. Osowiecki, Aviation Safety Technician
Edward W. Skuza

Zoltan Vidacs

Thomas P. Bencin

Michael J. Emmerich

Matthew J. Cyrus

John P. Gombar

Mark P. Spencer, Aviation Safety Assistant

Remotely Sited Employees

Karen G. Davis, Computer Specialist, AQS-280
John E. Machemer, ASI, CMO-67

Kris A. Palcho, L. Coach, AFS-560
Christopher G. Skully, FTPM, ICT-FSI-CMU
William E. Takala, Maintenance, AFS-900
John L. Drago, ASI OPS, AFS-820

Michael A. Rutherford, ASI, AFS-900

Thomas M. Sanzo, ASI, AFS-900

Nicholas T. DeLotell, ASI, AFS-800

2024
2022
2055

2004
2036
2029
2053
2057
2032
2049
2038
2027
2056
2040
2054
2030
2002

2021
2039
2045
2042
2033
2035
2047
2025
2050
2040
2037

2019
2031
2046
2052
2030
2054
2034
2040
2054

Revised 4/12/2021


mailto:leroy.g.moore@faa.gov
mailto:valerie.ruffin@faa.gov
mailto:steven.m.steele@faa.gov
mailto:julio.a.galarza@faa.gov
mailto:catrina.r.davis@faa.gov
mailto:jose.r.borges@faa.gov
mailto:athen.neuman@faa.gov
mailto:david.j.osborne@faa.gov
mailto:david.pesarchick@faa.gov
mailto:kenneth.h.shauman@faa.gov
mailto:reginald.washington@faa.gov
mailto:arnold.wolfe@faa.gov
mailto:mark.frank@faa.gov
mailto:ronald.a.schwachenwald@faa.gov
mailto:stevan.d.vilimonovic@faa.gov
mailto:donald.e.reid@faa.gov
mailto:shalima.l.cook@faa.gov
mailto:sarah.j.nicholson@faa.gov
mailto:robert.karman@faa.gov
mailto:alexander.mcaninch@faa.gov
mailto:holly.m.osowiecki@faa.gov
mailto:edward.w.skuza@faa.gov
mailto:zoltan.vidacs@faa.gov
mailto:thomas.p.bencin@faa.gov
mailto:michael.j.emmerich@faa.gov
mailto:matthew.j.%20cyrus@faa.gov
mailto:john.p.gombar@faaa.gov
mailto:mark.spencer@faa.gov
mailto:karen.g.davis@faa.gov
mailto:john.machemer@faa.gov
mailto:kris.a.palcho@faa.gov
mailto:christopher.g.skully@faa.gov
mailto:william.e.takala@faa.gov
mailto:john.l.drago@faa.gov
mailto:michael.a.rutherford@faa.gov
mailto:thomas.sanzo@faa.gov
mailto:nicholas.delotell@faa.gov

	Cleveland FSDO Employee Directory
	Airworthiness Unit
	Operations Unit
	Remotely Sited Employees




